Product Data SheetDeltaV Distributed Control System
December 2018
DeltaV™  M-series Traditional I/O
The DeltaV I/O subsystem is easy to install and maintain.
�� Decreases capital equipment costs
�� Decreases installation time and expense
�� Increases productivity
�� Increases process availability

www.emerson.com/deltav 33
M-series Traditional I/O December 2018
Ordering Information
Analog Input Cards and Termination Blocks
Description Model Number
8 Channels 4-20 mA, HART
Standard I/O Termination Block VE4003S2B1
Redundant Standard I/O Termination Block VE4033S2B1
Fused I/O Termination Block VE4003S2B2
4-wire I/O Termination Block VE4003S2B3
16-Pin Mass Termination Block VE4003S2B4
24-Pin Mass Termination Block VE4003S2B5
16 Channels 4-20 mA, HART
Standard I/O Termination Block VE4003S2B6
4-wire I/O Termination Block VE4003S2B7
16 Channels 4-20 ma, HART, Plus Card
16-Channel 2-Wire AI Terminal Block for Series 2 Plus VE4003S2B9
16-Channel 4-Wire AI Terminal Block for Series 2 Plus VE4003S2B10
Redundant 16-Channel 2- & 4-Wire AI Terminal Block for Series 2 Plus VE4033S2B10
48-pin AI Mass Termination Block for Series 2 Plus (to be used with P+F HiD or HiC IS barriers and
termination boards for DeltaV DCS)
VE4003S2B11
48-pin AI Mass Termination Block for Series 2 Plus including 16-channel Analog Mass
Connection Boards*
VE4053S2B11
Redundant 48-pin AI Mass Termination Block for Series 2 Plus (to be used with P+F HiD or HiC IS
barriers and termination boards for DeltaV DCS)
VE4033S2B11
48-pin AI Mass Termination Block for Series 2 Plus including 16-channel Analog Mass
Connection Boards*
VE4083S2B11
8 Channels Thermocouple,mV
Standard I/O Termination Block VE4003S4B1
Cold Junction Compensated (CJC) Termination Block VE4003S5B1
Analog Input Card: 8 Channels RTD
Resistant Temperature Device (RTD) Termination Block VE4003S6B1
Isolated Input Card
Isolated Input Terminal Block VE4003S7B1
*	 For more details on the Mass Connection Boards and connection cables, please refer to the M-series Mass Connection Solutions PDS.
www.emerson.com/deltav 34
M-series Traditional I/O December 2018
Analog Output Cards and Termination Blocks
Description Model Number
8 Channels 4-20 mA, HART
Standard I/O Termination Block VE4005S2B1
Redundant Standard I/O Termination Block VE4035S2B1
Fused I/O Termination Block VE4005S2B2
16-Pin Mass Termination Block VE4005S2B3
16 Channels 4-20 mA, HART, Plus Card
16-Channel AO Terminal Block for Series 2 Plus VE4005S2B4
Redundant 16-Channel AO Terminal Block for Series 2 Plus VE4035S2B4
48-pin AO Mass Termination Block for Series 2 Plus (to be used with P+F HiD or HiC IS barriers and
termination boards for DeltaV DCS)
VE4005S2B5
48-pin AO Mass Termination Block for Series 2 Plus including 16-channel Analog Mass